503007876 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3054476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA CORPORATION	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERTU CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	BEACON HILL ROAD
Internal Address:	CHURCH CROOKHAM
City:	HAMPSHIRE, ENGLAND
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU53 8DY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7629547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: fjm@warefressola.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224
Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5
Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	915-001.086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Francis J. Maguire/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503007876 REEL: 033899 FRAME: 0211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of 25 April 2014 between

NOKIA CORPORATION, a corporation validly organized and existing under the laws of Finland having its principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 2-4, FIN 002150 Espoo, Finland, together with its Affiliates (hereinafter collectively, "Assignor"); and

VERTU CORPORATION LIMITED, a company registered under the laws of England under No 07753443, whose registered office is at Beacon Hill Road, Church Crookham, Hampshire, England GU53 8DY, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Nokia is the owner of rights, titles, and interests in and to certain patents and patent applications, as more particularly described in Exhibit A hereto, incorporated herein by reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and in accordance with that certain Patent Assignment Agreement dated 12 October 2012 (hereinafter "Agreement"):

Nokia sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to all patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions of such Assigned Patents; (hereinafter collectively "Patent Rights").

This sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, is made subject to certain retained rights in favor of Nokia for the Patent Rights, as are set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name:

Title:

Virpi Tognetty

Legal and Intellectual Property

2014

ASSIGNEE

By: Name:

Title:

Director, Patenting Operations

Jukka Nihtilä

Head, Business Development

Legal & IP

PATENT REEL: 033899 FRAME: 0212

Exhibit A - Assigned Patents

						Grant	
Country	Type	Filing Date	Filing Number	Publication	Grant Number	Date	Status
ΑE	PCT	23-Apr-07	P1074/2008				pending
2	PCT	23-Apr-07	200780014553.0	6-May-09	200780014553.0	28-Nov-12 granted	granted
m T	EPT	23-Apr-07	07730575.3	1-Nov-07			pending
Э́Р	PCT	23-Apr-07	2009-507102	24-Sep-09	4971427	13-Apr-12	granted
RU	PCI	23-Apr-07	2008141848				abandoned
S	Np	24-Apr-06	11/410535	25-0ct-07	7629547	8-Dec-09	granted
₩o	PCT	23-Apr-07	PCT/FI2007/000106	1-Nov-07		•	expired

PATENT REEL: 033899 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 10/07/2014